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ARMENIAN

Number of Speakers: 202,710

Leading Counties

By Percentage

County Speakers
Los Angeles County, Calif. 138,015
Bergen County, N.J. 4,630
Fresno County, Calif. 3,780
Middlesex County, Mass. 5,365
Providence County, R.I. 1,255
Delaware County, Pa. 920
Sacramento County, Calif. 1,940
Queens County, N.Y. 3,530
Montgomery County, Md. 1,250
Oakland County, Mich. 1,690
Worcester County, Mass. 1,000
Kent County, R.I. 210
Orange County, Calif. 3,500
Racine County, Wis. 225
Madera County, Calif. 140
San Francisco County, Calif. 915
San Mateo County, Calif. 780
Rensselaer County, N.Y. 165
Loudoun County, Va. 165
Nassau County, N.Y. 1,240
Rankings

Indicates the number of divisions where this
language was recorded, as well as the num-
ber of divisions where the language ranked
as one of the most common languages in a
given state/county.

States  Counties
Most common
2nd most common
3rd most common
4th most common
5th most common
6th most common
7th most common
8th most common
9th most common
10th most common
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Total, 1st-5th
Total, 1st-10th
Total, any rank 44 177
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Pct.
1.570%
0.558%
0.517%
0.391%
0.215%
0.178%
0.171%
0.169%
0.154%
0.152%
0.143%
0.134%
0.133%
0.128%
0.124%
0.123%
0.118%
0.116%
0.108%
0.099%

By Number of Speakers
Rank County Speakers Pct.
1 Los Angeles County, Calif. 138,015 1.570%
2 Middlesex County, Mass. 5,365 0.391%
3 Bergen County, N.J. 4,630 0.558%
4 Fresno County, Calif. 3,780 0.517%
5 Queens County, N.Y. 3,530 0.169%
6 Orange County, Calif. 3,500 0.133%
7 Sacramento County, Calif. 1,940 0.171%
8 Cook County, III. 1,695 0.034%
9 Oakland County, Mich. 1,690 0.152%
10 Santa Clara County, Calif. 1,420 0.091%
11 Providence County, R.I. 1,255 0.215%
12 Montgomery County, Md. 1,250 0.154%
13 Nassau County, N.Y. 1,240 0.099%
14 Wayne County, Mich. 1,105 0.058%
15 Clark County, Nev. 1,075 0.085%
16 Worcester County, Mass. 1,000 0.143%
17 Delaware County, Pa. 920 0.178%
t-18 San Francisco County, Calif. 915 0.123%
t-18 San Diego County, Calif. 915 0.035%
20 San Mateo County, Calif. 780 0.118%

Notes

* The percentage of Los Angeles County residents who
speak Armenian is nearly triple the percentage of
any other county in the United States.

* Los Angeles County has 25 times the number of
speakers of Armenian than does the county with the
second highest number of Armenian speakers, and is
home to more than two-thirds (68 percent) of all the
Armenian speakers in the United States.

* Seven of the top 20 counties with the highest percent-
age of Armenian speakers are located in California.
Three are located in New York.

* Armenian is the seventh most common language
spoken in California and the 16th most common
language spoken in Rhode Island.

* Armenian is the sixth most common language spoken
at home in Los Angeles County, Calif., and the
seventh most common language in Fresno County,
Calif.

* In the United States, 1 of every 1,294 people age five
and older speaks Armenian at home. In California,
this figure is 1 in 202 people, while in Rhode Island,
1 in 617 residents is an Armenian speaker.

 Within the counties, Los Angeles County, Calif. has
the greatest rate of Armenian speakers (1 in every 64
residents), followed by Bergen County, N.J. (1 in
every 179 residents) and Fresno County, Calif. (1 in
every 194 residents).

For information on how the data was derived, see Disclaimer
For complete breakdown of speakers of Armenian, see Appendix
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By Percentage
State
California
Rhode Island
Massachusetts
New Jersey
Nevada

New York
Michigan

New Hampshire
Maryland
Connecticut
Utah

Illinois
Pennsylvania
Virginia
Arizona
District of Columbia
Florida
Washington
Vermont
Delaware
Oregon
Colorado
Wisconsin
Maine

Texas
Arkansas
Hawaii

Alaska

Ohio

Missouri
Indiana
Louisiana
Alabama
Georgia

Idaho
Oklahoma
Tennessee
Kansas
Kentucky
North Carolina
New Mexico
Minnesota
South Carolina
Towa

ARMENIAN

Speakers
155,235
1,595
8,090
6,620
1,115
8,575
3,460
380
1,530
970
605
2,325
2,270
1,190
750
85
2,365
675
65

80
335
400
475
85
1,170
140
60

30
470
200
215
140
135
245
30

70
115
40

60
115
25

45

35

25

Nationwide Rank: 22nd

Leading States

Pct.
0.494%
0.162%
0.136%
0.084%
0.060%
0.048%
0.037%
0.033%
0.031%
0.030%
0.030%
0.020%
0.020%
0.018%
0.016%
0.016%
0.016%
0.012%
0.011%
0.011%
0.010%
0.010%
0.009%
0.007%
0.006%
0.006%
0.005%
0.005%
0.004%
0.004%
0.004%
0.003%
0.003%
0.003%
0.003%
0.002%
0.002%
0.002%
0.002%
0.002%
0.001%
0.001%
0.001%
0.001%

=
3
O 1N D AW~ R

PR M MR R —m —m = o e e e
N WD~ OOV I UK WND—OO

t-26
t-26
28
t-29
t-29
t-31
t-31
33
34
35
t-36
t-36
38
39
40
t-41
t-41
t-43
t-43

By Number of Speakers

State Speakers
California 155,235
New York 8,575
Massachusetts 8,090
New Jersey 6,620
Michigan 3,460
Florida 2,365
Illinois 2,325
Pennsylvania 2,270
Rhode Island 1,595
Maryland 1,530
Virginia 1,190
Texas 1,170
Nevada 1,115
Connecticut 970
Arizona 750
Washington 675
Utah 605
Wisconsin 475
Ohio 470
Colorado 400
New Hampshire 380
Oregon 335
Georgia 245
Indiana 215
Missouri 200
Arkansas 140
Louisiana 140
Alabama 135
North Carolina 115
Tennessee 115
District of Columbia 85
Maine 85
Delaware 80
Oklahoma 70
Vermont 65
Hawaii 60
Kentucky 60
Minnesota 45
Kansas 40
South Carolina 35
Alaska 30
Idaho 30
Towa 25
New Mexico 25

Pct.
0.494%
0.048%
0.136%
0.084%
0.037%
0.016%
0.020%
0.020%
0.162%
0.031%
0.018%
0.006%
0.060%
0.030%
0.016%
0.012%
0.030%
0.009%
0.004%
0.010%
0.033%
0.010%
0.003%
0.004%
0.004%
0.006%
0.003%
0.003%
0.002%
0.002%
0.016%
0.007%
0.011%
0.002%
0.011%
0.005%
0.002%
0.001%
0.002%
0.001%
0.005%
0.003%
0.001%
0.001%



